
 
The list of the designated Officers and their Office names, Office addresses,e-mails and official contact 

numbers are given below- 

LAST UPDATED ON 01.03.2023 

A. Circles & Large Taxpayer Unit (LTU)  

SL. No. Name of officer Designation Circle/Unit 
Address of the 

LTU/Circle Offices 
VOIP E-mail 

1 Pampa Sur 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Kolkata South 

Circle 

Main Building , 3rd 
Floor, Room No.301, 14 , 
Beliaghata Road, Kol-15 

(033)7122-
1265 

pampa.sur@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

2 Anindya Mitra 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Large Taxpayer 

Unit 

Annexe-III , 2nd Floor, 
Room No.203, 14 

Beliaghata Road,Kol-15 

(033)7122-
1214 

anindya.mitra@wbcomtax.gov.in 

3 Saikat Bhadra 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Durgapur Circle 

Red Cross Road, City 
Centre,Durgapur-

713216 

(033)7122-
2015 

saikat.bhadra@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

4 
Chandana Mitra 

(Bose) 

Additional 
Commissioner 

 

Chowranghee 
Circle 

Annexe-III, 2nd Floor, 
Room No.-205, 14 

Beliaghata Road,Kol-15 

(033)7122-
1188 

chandana.mitra@wbcomtax.gov.in 

5 Supriya Basu 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Siliguri Circle 

Paribahan Nagar, 
Matigara, Siliguri, PIN-

734010 

(033)7122-
2249 

supriya.basu@wbcomtax.gov.in 

6 
Srobona Bose 

Datta 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
24 Pg Circle 

Jalsampad Bhavan, 
Block-DF, Sector-I, Kol-

91 

(033)7122-
1557 

Srobona.b.datta@wbcomtax.gov.in 

  7 
Asima Bhadra 

Samajdar 

 
Additional 

Commissioner 
 

Bally Circle 
7/1 Mackenzie Lane, 
Howrah , Pin- 711101 

(033)7122-
1850 

asima.bhadra@wbcomtax.gov.in 

8 Saubhik Dutta 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Burrabazar Circle 

Main Building, 7th Floor, 
Room No.712,14 

Beliaghata Road,Kol-15 

(033)7122-
1219 

saubhik.datta@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

9 Malay Das 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Kolkata North 

Circle 

Jalsampad Bhavan, 
Block-DF, Sector-I, Kol-

91 

(033)7122-
1606 

malay.das@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

10 Saibal Saha 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Howrah Circle 

7/1 Mackenzie Lane, 

Howrah , Pin- 711101 

(033)7122-
1879 

saibal.saha@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

11 Moitree Sen 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Dharmatala Circle 

Main Building , 3rd Floor, 
Room No.- 300, 14 , 

Beliaghata Road, Kol-15 

(033)7122-
1017 

moitree.sengupta@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

12 Nilima Mondal 
Additional 

Commissioner 
Behala Circle 

Behala Commercial 
Complex-I,2nd Floor, 

620 Diamond Harbour 
Road, Kolkata-700034 

(033)7122-
1732 

nilima.mondal@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

13 
Gautam Kumar 

Dolui 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Raiganj Circle 

1st Floor Super 
Market,P.O.-Raiganj, 

Dist.-Uttar Dinajpur,Pin-
733134. 

(033)7122-
2034 

gautam.k.dolui@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

14 
Chanchal 

Chowdhury 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Medinipur Circle 

Head Post Office Road, 
P.O.-Medinipur, P.S.-
kotwali, Dist-Paschim 

Medinipur, Pin-721101 

(033)7122-
2026 

chanchal.chowdhury@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

mailto:pampa.sur@wbcomtax.gov.in
mailto:saikat.bhadra@wbcomtax.gov.in


15 
Vishal Chandra 

Lama 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Jalpaiguri Circle 

3rd Treasury Building, 
Jalpaiguri, Pin-735101 

(033)7122-
2022 

vishal.c.lama@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

16 Dilip Kumar Das 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Asansol Circle 

Bijoy Pal Sarani, Beside 
SBI Main Branch, 
Asansol-713304 

(033)7122-
2124 

dilip.k.das2@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

17 
Nihar Ranjan 

Mandal 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Baharampur 

Circle 

Bimal Sinha 
Road,Commercial 

Complex, Baharampur, 
Mursidabad, Pin- 

742101 

(033)7122-
2005 

nihar.r.mondal@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

 

B. Bureau of Investigation(BI) South Bengal(SB) and North Bengal(NB) 

Sl. No Officers Name Designation Circle/Zone Address VOIP E-mail 

1 Md. Nizamul Islam 
Joint 

Commissioner 
BI (SB)Head 

quarter/Kolkata 

Annexe-III, 8th Floor,14, 
Beliaghata Road, Kolkata 

- 700 015 

(033)7122-
1165 

md.nizamul.islam@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

2 Barun Charkarborty 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Barrckpore Zone 

65,Barrack Road, 
Barrackpore, Kolkata - 

700120 

(033)7122-
1963 

barun.suri@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

3 Subhasis Bag 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Durgapur Zone 

NH-2,Khairasole, 
Durgapur - 713212 

(033)7122-
2063 

subhasis.bag@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

4 Sushil Tarafder 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Howrah Zone 

7/1,Mackenzle Lane,2nd 
Floor, Howrah-711101 

(033)7122177
6 

sushil.tarafder@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

5 Niladri Kar 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Kharagpur Zone 

Rupnarayanpur(On NH- 
6),P.O.-Jakpur, Pin-

721301 

(033)7122-
2067 

niladri.kar@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

6 Mrinal Kanti Gayen 
Senior Joint 

Commissioner 
Purulia Zone 

Bhatbandh 
More,Purulia-723101 

(033)7122-
2080 

mrinal.k.gayan@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

7 Rathin Bakshi 
Joint 

Commissioner 
Rampurhat Zone 

Nischintapur, 
Rampurhat, Birbhum, 

Pin-731224 

(033)7122-
2095 

rathin.bakshi@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

8 Gyanendra Kalikote 
Additional 

Commissioner 
BI (NB)Head 

quarter/Siliguri 

Banijyakar Bhavan, 
Paribahan Nagar, 

Matigara, Siliguri, Pin-
734010 

(033)7122-
2037 

gyanendra.kalikote@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

9 Subhamay Pal 
Joint 

Commissioner 
Alipurduar Zone 

Buxa Feeder Road, 
Alipurduar Zone, Pin - 

736122 

(033)7122-
2042 

subhamay.pal@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

10 Satadal Mandal 
Joint 

Commissioner 
Raiganj Zone 

Raiganj,Uttar Dinajpur, 
Pin-733134 

(033)7122-
2089 

satadal.mondal@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

C. Profession Tax 
Sl. No Officers Name Designation Office Address VOIP E-mail 

1 
Debdas  

Bhattacharya 
Joint 

Commissioner 
Profession Tax HQ 

Annexe-II ,6th Floor, 
14, Beliaghata Road, 

Kolkata - 700 015 

(033)7122-
1122 

debdas.bhattachar@wbcomtax.gov.in  

 

2 
Amiya Kumar 

Mondal 
Deputy 

Commissioner 
Profession Tax HQ 

Annexe-II, 6th Floor, 
14, Beliaghata Road, 

Kolkata - 700 015 

(033)7122-
1171 

amiya.k.mondal@wbcomtax.gov.in 

 

 

D. Directorate of Electricity Duty/Agricultural Income Tax 
Sl. No. Officers Name Designation Office Address VOIP E-Mail 

1 
Papia Das 

Additional 
Commissioner 

Directorate of 
Electricity Duty/ 

Agricultural Income 
Tax 

Annexe-III, 6th Floor, 
14, Beliaghata Road, 

Kolkata - 700 015 

(033)-2251-
0435 

papia.das@gov.in 

2 Avijit Mondal 
Inspecting 

Officer 
Directorate of 
Electricity Duty 

Annexe-III ,6th Floor, 
14, Beliaghata Road, 

Kolkata - 700 015 

(033)-2251-
0106 

avijit.mondal84@gov.in 

 

 


